

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 23-0439

PRINCIPAL SECURITIES, INC,

Petitioner-Appellee,

v.

MARK A. GELBMAN,

Respondent-Appellant.

PETITIONER-APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CELENE GOGERTY

Angel A. West
MAYNARD NEXSEN PC
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 100
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Telephone: (515) 686-8223
awest@maynardnesxen.com

Kathryn Roe Eldridge*
MAYNARD NEXSEN PC
1901 6th Avenue North Suite 1700
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
Telephone: (205) 254-1205
keldridge@maynardnexsen.com
**pro hac vice*

Attorneys for Petitioner-Appellee Principal Securities, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents2

Table of Authorities3

Statement of Issues Presented for Review5

Routing Statement.....5

Statement of the Case.....5

Statement of Facts6

 I. Gelbman’s Termination6

 II. Gelbman’s Form U5.....8

 III. Gelbman’s FINRA Arbitration Claim10

 IV. The FINRA Arbitration Hearing and Subsequent Award11

 V. The District Court Proceedings15

Argument.....16

 1. The District Court did not commit an error of law when it found the
 arbitration award was not support by substantial evidence and vacated the
 arbitration award pursuant to Iowa Code § 679A.12(1)(f)17

 I. Preservation of Error.....17

 II. Standard and Scope of Review18

 III. PSI’s Contentions19

 A. The District Court correctly identified the law applicable to the
 motion to vacate.21

 B. The District Court correctly applied the law.....23

Conclusion28

Oral Argument28

Certificate of Filing and Service29

Certificate of Compliance with Typeface Requirements and Type-Volume
Limitations29

Certificate of Cost30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ales v. Anderson, Gabelmann, Lower & Whitlow, P.C.</i> , 728 N.W.2d 832 (Iowa 2007)	22, 23, 24
<i>Crowe-Thomas Consulting Grp., Inc. v. Fresh Pak Candy Co.</i> , 494 N.W.2d 442 (Iowa Ct. App. 1992).....	19, 27
<i>EnviroGas, L.P. v. Cedar Rapids/Linn Cnty. Solid Waste Agency</i> , 641 N.W.2d 776 (Iowa 2002)	20
<i>Hovey v. Iowa State Daily Publ. Bd., Inc.</i> , 372 N.W.2d 253 (Iowa 1985)	11
<i>Huegerich v. IBP, Inc.</i> , 547 N.W.2d 216 (Iowa 1996)	11
<i>Humphreys v. Joe Johnston L. Firm, P.C.</i> , 491 N.W.2d 513 (Iowa 1992)	21, 24, 25, 26
<i>Iowa Fuel & Minerals, Inc. v. Iowa State Bd. of Regents</i> , 471 N.W.2d 859 (Iowa 1991)	19, 27
<i>Johnson v. Dodgen</i> , 451 N.W.2d 168 (Iowa 1990)	25
<i>Kachevas, Inc. v. State</i> , 524 N.W.2d 450 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994).....	21
<i>Midwest Recovery Serv. v. Wolfe</i> , 463 N.W.2d 73 (Iowa 1990)	19
<i>Postville Cmty. Sch. Dist. v. Billmeyer</i> , 548 N.W.2d 558 (Iowa 1996)	22
<i>Principal Fin. Sec., Inc. v. Raymond James & Assocs., Inc.</i> , No. 00-1226, 2002 WL 536026 (Iowa Ct. App. Apr. 10, 2002)	24
<i>Raper v. State</i> , 688 N.W.2d 29 (Iowa 2004)	27
<i>Ronfeldt v. Shelby Cnty. Chris A. Myrtue Mem'l Hosp.</i> , 984 N.W.2d 418 (Iowa 2023)	18
<i>Sellers v. Gupta</i> , 978 N.W.2d 105 (Iowa Ct. App. 2022).....	19

State v. Dohlman,
725 N.W.2d 428 (Iowa 2006)23

State v. Mitchell,
757 N.W.2d 431 (Iowa 2008)18

STATUTES

Iowa Code § 679A.12 5, 17, 18, 19, 22, 25, 26

Iowa Code § 679A.1719

RULES OF PROCEEDURE

Iowa R. App. P. 14.....19

Iowa R. App. P. 6.903..... 16, 17, 21

Iowa R. App. P. 6.904.....19

Iowa R. App. P. 6.907.....19
